STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In the Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Case Type: Special Administration Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46 Judge: Kevin W. Eide

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO FILE CORRESPONDENCE DATED JUNE 30, 2017 UNDER SEAL

The above-entitled matter came before the undersigned on ______, 2017, without a hearing. On June 30, 2017, UMG Recordings, Inc. ("UMG"), by and through its counsel, filed Correspondence dated June 30, 2017, and accompanying exhibits, with the Court ("UMG 6/30/17 Correspondence"). UMG publicly filed a redacted version of the UMG 6/30/17 Correspondence and filed an unredacted version under seal. Because the UMG 6/30/17 Correspondence contains confidential business information involving the Estate, the public filing of the redacted information could impede the effective administration of the Estate.

Therefore, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

1. Based upon the confidential nature of the UMG 6/30/17 Correspondence, it may be filed and kept under seal until further order of this Court.

Dated: ______, 2017 BY THE COURT:

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only.